[ AR-770W (5]

j#—————5 19 MA\————
4.562
| F———4.06 MAx——=
N 1.50 —tee— 1 .62 —o=

N

i i -266 _"5p0 DIA CONF | GURAT ION S.P.S.T N.O. SIDESTABLE
|- 9 : VOLTACE (NOINAL) 28 V¢
~ < 2 MTG. HOLES CURRENT: RES 300 AMP
B3y . SEE NOTE 3 MOTOR LOAD 3000 AWP
=" " fé MUK oNE \CuRAT IO $.P.D.T
- - IR — M- P.D.T. )
o . | VOLTAGE (NOMINAL 28 VDC, 115 VAC, 400 HZ A2
AERE 2 . CoRRen: - (g ML) o Al O_.'__'_O
T ] = I e @ i o ' DIODES-600 P.1.V
< aloV,
l ’ \[[ ? a ?_@ -- LAMP 3 AP . VARO VS647
( 52 COIL DATA
@ DUTY CYCLE CONT INUOUS
. NOM. COIL VOLTAGE 115 VAC 400 HZ
‘t PICKUP MAX 75 VAC 400 HZ AT 25°C ;
) Lo s B a -
3/8-24 UNF-2A 4 STUDS CURRENT 0.1 AVP MAX AT 25°C
2 STUDS 10-32 UNF-2A ENVIRONMENTAL DATA
2 STUDS AMBIENT TEMP -55°C T0 +71°C
VIBRATION: SINE 0.06° D.A. FROM 10 TO 57 HZ
10g FROM 57 TO 500 HZ
q @ @@ ACCELERATION 10g X112 13 11 X2
SHOCK 259 MAXIMUM FOR 6 TO 9 MS :
- ALTITUDE 50,000 FEET MAXIMUM
M LIFE ELECTRICAL 50,000 CYCLES MINIMUM
2] LIFE MECHANICAL 100,000 CYCLES MINIMUM
\ i WEIGHT (MAX) 2 LBS.
\ / A _L 20] 4 [51200-020 | SCREW-NO 4 SHEET METAL S.STEEL
|y \ = 1 19 39529-007 | OVERLAY-WIRING DIAGRAM
T T ) —F 18 39529-001 | OVERLAY-NAME PLATE
z 0 [ T 17 39529-024 | OVERLAY
=" 16| 1_|58400-119 |PLATE - FAA/PMA
~ @0 15| 1_|41877-001_ | PLATE - WIRING DIAGRAM
°’- 2 | __— 14| 1_[17959-001_ |PLATE - WARNING
~ © 13 2 |51810-031_ |WASHER - LOCK NO.10 X.337 X .047 SPLIT _|MS35338-43 STEEL
) 12| 4 |51808-021_ |WASHER - LOCK_NO.B X _.296 x .040 SPLIT |MS35338-42 STEEL
11] 2 |51807-071_ |WASHER - LOCK _3/8 X .688 X .094 SPLIT __|MS35338-46 STEEL
— i 10| 4 [51702-431 |WASHER - 3/8 X 11/64 X _.032 AN960-8 STEEL
_T 9 | 2 |51704-161_ |WASHER - 5/8 X _.390 X .062 AN960-616 STEEL
8 | 2 [51702-851_ |WASHER - 7/16 X 13/64 X_.032 AN60-10L STEEL
7 | 2 |50410-061_ |NUT - 10-32 X_3/8 X 178 HEX MS20341-10S ___|STEEL
VENT (LOCATION OPTIONAL) ) 6 | 4 |50408-081_ |NUT - 8-32 X 5/16 X 3/32 HEX MS20341-8S STEEL
P 5 | 2 |50407-141_[NU 3/8-24 X _9/16 X _9/32 HEX MS20341-616S  |STEEL
1 D 4 |1 [29340-010 |PRIVARY ASSEMBLY
NOTES: 3 | 1 |16043-001_ |PLATE - NAME
1. THE CONTACTOR SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-R-61 T0 TH 2 | 1 ]15749-003 |PLATE - BASE COVER
Ex?[ﬁ? spgc?ng[) ||:|IER|;?N_0 O THE REOUIRERENTS L-RGI0GE TO THE 1 1 _115749-002 [PLATE - BASE COVER
2. FORMAL VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE OF THIS DRAWING TO MIL-R-6106E SHALL Fin | ary | PART OR NOMENCLATURE OR _DRAWING OR MATERIAL
BE TO THE EXTENT SPECIFIED BY HARTMAN DOCUMENT NO. QR-531AM, HO | Redo | IRENTAEYING) HO DESCRIPTION SPECIFICATION OR NOTE
3. FOR ELECTRICAL BONDING EXPOSE BARE METAL BY SANDING BOTTOM OF BOTH INLESS OTHRVISE PECIFIED HARTMAN ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURING
MOUNT ING SURFACES AND SPOT-FACING TOP OF MOUNTING HOLES .437 DIA. DIEEIOE M I 1GES MANSF IELD, OHIO
4. TERMINAL STUDS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF MIL-R-6106F PARAGRAPH OLLRRGES O
3.4.8, MAIN TERMINAL STUD MATERIAL IS STAINLESS STEEL. 2 PL DEGy3 L DEcyancLEs| DR BY IRLS 198/12/16 CONTACTOR - S.P.S.T. SIDESTABLE
5. MATERIAL IDENTIFICATION: s 06 s o10] =1° LK BY|Es |7/2/6 ‘
BASE COVER PLATE - GLASS MAT POLYESTER PER MIL~M-14F I l ENGR |72 71 300 AMPS,28 VDC
COVER - ALUMINUM MF G 093
TERMINAL BASE - GLASS MELAMINE PER MIL-P-15037C :z::;sio SIZE | CODE IDENT [DWG NO.
T C (74063 AR-770W
SCALE 172 | |[SHEET

+.010

FAA/PMA

CONSTRUCTION
MAIN CONTACTS

REVISIONS RELEASED |
REV DESCRIPTION | DaTE  [aPPROVED
o REDRAWN, ITEM 16 P/N WAS 38237-001, ITEM 17
L 255°9|ADDED. NICKEL PLT HRDW WAS CAD PLT |9"°2’°3 RS
M [37868[F IND NOS 18,19,& 20 ADDED Jos/11/09] /7=

NON-METALL IC BASE, GASKET SEALED (VENTED) CLASS AS,
TYPE 11/MIL-R-6106E EXCEPT AS NOTED




